
SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY. SCHEDULE OF SUBSIDIZED FEES. 2nd SEMESTER.
SCHOOL YEAR 2018 - 2019

TUITION FEE Rate Per Contact Hour
Subject 1ST 21'1P 31W 4TH 5TH

Gen. Ed., Agriculture, Arts & Sciences, Business, Mass.
Com Divinity, Perfonning and Visual Arts,IEMS 1,037.72 943.38 943.38 943.38 -
Nursing 1,103.80 1003.45 1,003.45 1003.45 -
Engineering & Design, Education, CCS 1,146.86 1042.60 h042.60 1,042.60 947.82
Law 1,162.23 1056.57 1056.57 1056.57 -
Physical Therapy and Medical Technology 1,154.58 1049.62 1,049.62 1,049.62 954.20
Graduate: Masterals 1,173.01 1066.37 1,066.37 1066.37 -
Graduate: Doctorals 1,425.11 1295.55 h295.55 11295.55 -
Computer SubJe(;ts (nQn~oomputer majors) 1,149.86 1042.60 1r_Q42.60 1_LQ42.60 -
Medicine 1,614.44 1467.67 1,467.67 1362.41 -
NSTP ( Per Unit) 519.76 519.76 519.76 519.76
---Master IDoctor of Theology Pleaserefer to the Businessand FinanceOffICe

LABORATORYFEES(In addition to Tuition Fees) RATE
Laboratory Fee (Per Laboratory Contact Hour) 1.10 of Tuition Rate
laboratory Materials Fee 461.90
Computer Laboratory Fee (Per Contact Hour) 1294.70*
*Includes Eneray Fee

ACADEMIC PROGRAMFEES
orr (Summer) - BCA 3,014.00
Phvsical Education Fee (Per Contact Hour) 69.20
InternslliD F~ - MT (Per Semester) "Rate to be dP.Jermined··perMT DrOlJrQm"
Internship Fee - PI (Per Semester) "Rate to be determined per PI program"
Related Learning Experience - PI I-II I III-IV (Per Contact Hour) 16.50 1 25.00
Related Learning Experience - NurSing (Per Contact Hour) 30.25
Related Learning Experience - BCA (Per Contact Hour) 15.70
Related Learning Exoerience - Mgt and Entrep (1 Unit) 303.50
Related Learning Experience - Biology 'Per Contact Hour} 18.15
Related Learning Exoerience - IT and Computer Science (Per Contact Hour) 35.10
Related Learning Experience -Education (Per semester) IV students only 3025.00
SAP(Software)fee(for those taking CISB 32;CS 60; COMSCI E7; IT 47 & ISE 677.60
3 only)
HE/NO Materials Deposit 363.00

MISCELLANEOUSFEES RATE COLLEGEFEES RATE
Athletics Fee 266.20 Affiliation Fee - PT (Per Monthl "Rate to be
Cultural Fee 166.40 cadaver Fee - PT determined per PT
*Instructional Materials 307.30 oroaram"
**Ubrary Fee - Underoraduate 803.00 Affiliation Fee - Medical School (Per Month) "Rate to be
Publication Fee 230.25 cadaver Fee - Medical School determined per
Student Activities Fee 121.00 Medical School
Reoistration Fee 277.10 oroaram"
EDP Fee 79.90 EQuipment Fee - PT I & II I III & N 412.60/ 749.00
Guidance Fee 121.00 Engineering Fee 504.50
Hospital Plan Fee 358.60 Music Fee 3080.00
Student Center 55.00 Law Library - Special Use (Per Semested 798.60
ID Sticker 5.00 Law Journal and PUT'Ple Mat:) 440.00
***Student Govemment Fee 60.00 ESCRA(Colleoe of Law) 1,100.00
Wi-fi connectivitY fee 330.00 Admission Fee (charged on semester of admission) 200.95

Total Miscellaneous Fees 3,180.75 Student Services Fee (charged on semester of 332.75
* Instructional Materials: College of Law = 460.55 admission); continuing Php24.20 per semester
** Library Fee: Graduate=1,452.00; Medicine=3,312.27 NAR - Nursing (Per Semester) 332.75
***StudentGovernment Fee: Me<lical Schoo! = 88.00 Energy Fee 1,848.00

Studio Fee (charged to all Bachelor of Fine Arts
665.50students per semester)

UNIVERSITY FEES RATE
Academic Enhancement Fee (AFI is equal 1above P150,000) 1st: 2,640.00 2nd:2,640.00 3rd"4m: 2,310.00 5th: 1,650.00
Academic Enhancement Fee (AFI is below P150,OOO.OO) 1st: 1,320.00 2na: 1,320.00 3ra" 4m: 1,155.00 5th: 825.00
Academic Enhancement Fee - Medica! Schoo! I I· II -III/IV 12,615.64/17,018.65/12,486.20
Graduation Fee (charged on the semester of graduation) 665.50**
Alumni Fee (charged on the semester of graduation) 605.00
ACR Verification Fee (foreigners - every semester) 624.80
Foreign Student's Fee (foreigners - every semester) 5,000.00
**Includes Original Copy of Diploma and One Set of Transcript (Documentary stamp tax for the transcript tobe paid separate/y.)



SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY. SCHEDULE OF FEES. 2nd SEMESTER. SCHOOL YEAR 2018 - 2019

REQUIRED DOWNPAYMENTS

COLLEGE/SCHOOL YEAR LEVEL DOWNPAYMENT

AQriculture,NS, eSA, MassCom,Divinity, & Performing& VisualArts* I-IV 6500.00
Nursina,Enaineerina& Design and Education* I - IV (V) 6500.00
PT MedTech,BSBCA and CCS* f-n 6 SOO.OO
(in addition to internshipfee) III-IV 6,500.00
Law* 1- IV 6,500.00
Graduate* Masteral 6,500.00

Doctoral 6500.00
Medidne* 1- IV 20000.00
StudentAssistants* 6500.00

* Log in to your MySillimanaccountat my.su.edu.ph to accomplishthe Undertakingwith Releaseof Liabilitybefore
enrollment. Duedates for installmentpaymentswould dependon the chosenpayment schedule.

Policy Guidelines:

1. A 1.5% discount for full cash payments upon enrollment, but not later than November 6, 2018. (subject to
periodicreview). Fordiscountpurposes,credit and debit card paymentswill not be consideredas cash.

2. Unlessproof of the lower income is shown, students will be assessedon the basts of the higher Academic
enhancementFee (AEF) rate (annual family income is greater/equai to P150,OOO.00). To take advantageofthe
lower AEF rate, the parents' 2017 Income Tax Return must be submitted during the enrollment, but not later
than November 30, 2018. (Faculty, staff & their dependentswill not be able to take advantageof the lower
AEFrate sincethey alreadyenjoy tuition discountprivileges.)

3. For parents who have two or more children enrolled at SU, discounts on the AcademicEnhancementFeeare
granted as follows:

FirstChild
SecondChild
Third - Fifth Child

None
20%
40% (eachchild)

A list of children and their correspondinglevelsmust be submitted to the Business and.Finance at the
time of enrollment. Birth certificatesof each child should be submitted not later than November 30, 2018, if
none had been given in the previoussemester.

4. To avail of senior dtizen-student's educationalassistanceat 20% of tuition fee, copiesof the senior citizen's ID,
passportor birth certificatemust be submitted not later than November 30,2018.

5. Withdrawalof enrollment for reasonsother than sicknessor physical injury should be done within the first five
days from the start of classesto avail full refund of downpayment lessregistrationfee and servicecharge. The
insurancefee will also be charged if the student's name has already been submitted to the insurer. Students
withdrawingafter this period shallbe chargedas follows:

• The amount paid or chargedas downpayment- for withdrawalswithin the four weeksof the opening of
classes.

• 50% of tuition and fees- for withdrawalsafter four weeksof the openingof classesup to midterm.
• 100% of total fees - for withdrawalsafter midterm.

Prepared by: Approved by:

BETIY CERNOLMCCANN, Ph.D.
PRESIDENT


